## [Approval by mail]: CIF Gender Policy Revised Proposed Decision

Dear CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committee members:

You will recall that during the Joint meeting of the CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees held in June 2017, the meeting reviewed document *Joint CTF-SCF.17/4, CIF Gender Policy*, and requested the CIFAU to submit a revised CIF Gender Policy, for approval by mail, taking into consideration comments provided by members and observers during the meeting.

Please find attached for your review and approval, the document entitled, *CIF Gender Policy, Rev 1*. The CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees are requested to approve the following proposed decision:

The CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees reviewed the document entitled, *CIF Gender Policy, Rev 1,* and notes that the revised document takes into consideration feedback provided by members and observers during and after the last Joint meeting in June 2017. The Committees welcome and approves this Policy.

The CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees invite the CIF AU and MDBs to collaborate to implement the CIF Gender Policy.

If we do not receive an objection to the proposed decision by **Friday, December 22, 2017,** the decision will be approved.

Sincerely,

## Mafalda Duarte

Program Manager Climate Investment Funds

+12024734678 +12022800577 mduarte@worldbank.org